MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

שובות שמ משפטנת

THIRTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE

от тип

STATE OF MAINE,

1858.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 26, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA: STEVENS & SAYWARD, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.

PUBLIC LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1858.

Снар. 25.

Chapter 25.

An act to amend chapter forty-six of the revised statutes relative to demand on stockholders of corporations.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

Ch. 46, sec. 25, R. S. amended. SECT. 1. Section twenty-five of chapter forty-six of the revised statutes is hereby amended by inserting the words "or any alias execution issued upon the same judgment," in the seventh line after the word "execution," so that the whole section as amended will read as follows:

Creditor may demand of stockholder in corporation to show property to officer. SECT. 25. At any time within six months after the return of an execution against a corporation, recovered on a debt for which any stockholder is liable under the preceding section, unsatisfied in whole or in part for want of attachable property of the corporation, the plaintiff in such execution may make demand of any stockholder of such corporation to disclose, and show to the officer having such execution, or any alias execution issued upon the same judgment, attachable property of such corporation sufficient to satisfy the execution.

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect on its approval by the governor.

[Approved March 23, 1858.]

Chapter 26.

An act to amend the fortieth chapter of the revised statutes relating to fisheries.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

Sects. 47, 48, 49, 50, and 51, R. S. repealed. SECT. 1. Sections forty-seven, forty-eight, forty-nine, fifty and fifty-one of the fortieth chapter of the revised statutes are hereby repealed.

SECT. 2. This act shall take effect when approved by the governor.

[Approved March 24, 1858.]